TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS OF THE COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER, NEW YORK

WHEREAS, the County Executive having on the 3rd day of May, 2021, recommended the appointment of Joseph Pesco of New Rochelle, New York, as a member of the Westchester County Board of Plumbing Examiners, for a term to commence on May 3, 2021 and to expire on December 31, 2025, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, as amended, and subject to the confirmation of this Board; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Appointments, having on the 21st day of September, 2021, approved the appointment of Joseph Pesco, as a member of the Westchester County Board of Plumbing Examiners, NOW THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED, that said appointment be and is hereby approved.

Dated:

September 21, 2021

White Plains, New York

COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

Dated: September 21, 2021 White Plains, New York

The following members attended the meeting remotely, pursuant to Chapter 417 of New York State Laws of 2021, and approved this item out of Committee with an affirmative vote. Their electronic signature was authorized and is below.

Committee(s) on:

APPOINTMENTS COMMITTEE